

**Sydney International Rowing Regatta**

**Sunday, 24 March 2013**

Race 514 Schoolgirl's Single Scull							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	201.22 St Patricks Caitlyn Bloomfield	5	2:01.44 (2) 2:01.44	4:13.06 (2) 2:11.62	6:24.53 (2) 2:11.47	8:31.75 2:07.22	0.00	+0.00
2	201.06 Friends School Louisa Stewart	6	1:59.85 (1) 1:59.85	4:11.35 (1) 2:11.50	6:24.02 (1) 2:12.67	8:33.47 2:09.45	1.72	+1.72
3	201.21 St Marys Adelaide Mackenzie Lum	4	2:04.30 (5) 2:04.30	4:16.36 (5) 2:12.06	6:27.34 (4) 2:10.98	8:37.14 2:09.80	3.67	+5.39
4	201.24 St Peters Girls Alexandra Fry	7	2:03.06 (3) 2:03.06	4:14.81 (3) 2:11.75	6:27.07 (3) 2:12.26	8:37.38 2:10.31	0.24	+5.63
5	201.08 Kinross Wolaroi Kate Hall	3	2:03.49 (4) 2:03.49	4:15.08 (4) 2:11.59	6:28.35 (5) 2:13.27	8:39.11 2:10.76	1.73	+7.36
6	201.29 Walford Anglican Holly Madsen	2	2:04.53 (6) 2:04.53	4:19.61 (6) 2:15.08	6:36.23 (6) 2:16.62	8:49.89 2:13.66	10.78	+18.14
7	201.14 Perth College Amy Weston	1	2:05.25 (7) 2:05.25	4:24.48 (7) 2:19.23	6:45.51 (7) 2:21.03	9:03.57 2:18.06	13.68	+31.82
8	201.18 St Lukes Anglican Demi Pressler-McHugh	8	2:09.99 (8) 2:09.99	4:27.66 (8) 2:17.67	6:51.39 (8) 2:23.73	9:14.38 2:22.99	10.81	+42.63

Race 515 Schoolboy's Single Scull							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	205.15 Merewether High Odin Mackintosh	4	1:53.43 (6) 1:53.43	3:51.72 (5) 1:58.29	5:47.29 (1) 1:55.57	7:44.79 1:57.50	0.00	+0.00
2	205.21 St Aloysius Austen Hunt	3	1:50.59 (4) 1:50.59	3:48.85 (1) 1:58.26	5:49.57 (2) 2:00.72	7:47.38 1:57.81	2.59	+2.59
3	205.12 Kardinia Int'l Coll Dane Hensgen	5	1:50.25 (3) 1:50.25	3:48.96 (2) 1:58.71	5:50.19 (3) 2:01.23	7:49.93 1:59.74	2.55	+5.14
4	205.09 Guilford Young Alec Paterson	6	1:50.04 (2) 1:50.04	3:50.81 (4) 2:00.77	5:53.28 (5) 2:02.47	7:53.67 2:00.39	3.74	+8.88
5	205.13 Leichhardt James Haig	2	1:49.29 (1) 1:49.29	3:50.42 (3) 2:01.13	5:52.89 (4) 2:02.47	8:00.62 2:07.73	6.95	+15.83
6	205.10 Hutchins School Mitchell Haines	7	1:51.45 (5) 1:51.45	3:54.51 (6) 2:03.06	6:01.19 (6) 2:06.68	8:04.83 2:03.64	4.21	+20.04
7	205.02 Balmain Peter Waldersee	1	1:55.62 (7) 1:55.62	4:01.60 (7) 2:05.98	6:07.64 (7) 2:06.04	8:09.18 2:01.54	4.35	+24.39

Race 516 Schoolgirl's Coxed Four							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	203.23 PLC Perth Ibbitson,Creeger,Mannolini,Alikhan,c:Jonklass	5	1:50.91 (1) 1:50.91	3:50.11 (1) 1:59.20	5:50.49 (2) 2:00.38	7:45.61 1:55.12	0.00	+0.00
2	203.17 Loreto Kirribilli Small,Greene,Ryan,Malloy,c:Dwyer	4	1:52.38 (2) 1:52.38	3:50.93 (2) 1:58.55	5:49.43 (1) 1:58.50	7:46.06 1:56.63	0.45	+0.45
3	203.01 Ascham Masters,Hall,Mijatovic,Creer,c:MacMahon	6	1:54.46 (7) 1:54.46	3:56.43 (6) 2:01.97	5:56.49 (3) 2:00.06	7:53.29 1:56.80	7.23	+7.68
4	203.28 Redlands Crawford,McCudden,Marshall-Davies,Robertson,c:Fraser	3	1:53.77 (5) 1:53.77	3:55.09 (3) 2:01.32	5:57.04 (4) 2:01.95	7:57.48 2:00.44	4.19	+11.87
5	203.27 Pymble Ladies Morrison,Chadwick,Everingham,Dawson,c:Dowsett	2	1:54.44 (6) 1:54.44	3:57.75 (7) 2:03.31	6:00.54 (6) 2:02.79	7:59.68 1:59.14	2.20	+14.07
6	203.04 Ballarat High Simpson,Lundall,Kermeen,Tsipouras,c:Bilson	1	1:53.14 (3) 1:53.14	3:56.27 (5) 2:03.13	5:59.25 (5) 2:02.98	8:01.13 2:01.88	1.45	+15.52
7	203.24 PLC Sydney Sheather,Turpin,Page,Hamilton,c:Davis	8	1:53.61 (4) 1:53.61	3:55.70 (4) 2:02.09	6:00.67 (7) 2:04.97	8:03.07 2:02.40	1.94	+17.46
8	203.14 Loreto - Ballarat Pipkorn,Wheatland,Seary,Compton,c:Dodd	7	1:57.04 (8) 1:57.04	4:00.84 (8) 2:03.80	6:04.12 (8) 2:03.28	8:06.10 2:01.98	3.03	+20.49

## Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Sunday, 24 March 2013

Race 517 Schoolboy's Coxed Four							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	207.11 Friends School Ottavi,Reeve,Walker,Rintoul,c:Cash	5	1:39.56 (3) 1:39.56	3:22.82 (2) 1:43.26	5:07.56 (1) 1:44.74	6:50.87 1:43.31	0.00	+0.00
2	207.29 St Josephs Sydney Bokeyar,Rainnie*,Ell,Leaver,c:Sumsky	7	1:39.74 (5) 1:39.74	3:23.62 (3) 1:43.88	5:09.64 (3) 1:46.02	6:52.94 1:43.30	2.07	+2.07
3	207.26 Shore Kaplan,Williamson,Eaton,Dragan,c:Nagle	6	1:37.28 (1) 1:37.28	3:21.13 (1) 1:43.85	5:08.18 (2) 1:47.05	6:53.84 1:45.66	0.90	+2.97
4	207.13 Launceston Church Grammar Poole,Cook,Ellis,Youl,c:Scott	4	1:38.88 (2) 1:38.88	3:27.61 (4) 1:48.73	5:16.10 (4) 1:48.49	6:58.74 1:42.64	4.90	+7.87
5	207.01 Ballarat & Clarendon Millen,Renney,Nash,Simpson,c:Bain	1	1:41.02 (7) 1:41.02	3:29.84 (7) 1:48.82	5:18.12 (6) 1:48.28	7:03.27 1:45.15	4.53	+12.40
6	207.07 Canberra Grammar Smart,Willson,Zhu,del Rio,c:Webb	2	1:40.50 (6) 1:40.50	3:27.74 (5) 1:47.24	5:16.95 (5) 1:49.21	7:04.74 1:47.79	1.47	+13.87
7	207.03 Ballarat High Hodgetts,Hawkes,Lukich,Nikolic,c:Day	3	1:39.66 (4) 1:39.66	3:28.43 (6) 1:48.77	5:19.82 (7) 1:51.39	7:04.80 1:44.98	0.06	+13.93
*substitute								

Race 518 Schoolgirl's Coxed Quadruple Scull							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	202.05 Firbank Grammar Shaw,Turek,Duggan,Bateman,c:Petryshyn	5	1:49.44 (1) 1:49.44	3:43.98 (1) 1:54.54	5:39.82 (1) 1:55.84	7:33.02 1:53.20	0.00	+0.00
2	202.33 Tara School Bartram,Bianchini,O'Gorman,Bridie,c:Winter	4	1:51.55 (3) 1:51.55	3:46.96 (2) 1:55.41	5:42.08 (2) 1:55.12	7:35.04 1:52.96	2.02	+2.02
3	202.09 Hunter Valley Grammar Hart,Bowd,Hill,Killalea,c:Hart	3	1:50.78 (2) 1:50.78	3:47.21 (3) 1:56.43	5:43.71 (3) 1:56.50	7:38.66 1:54.95	3.62	+5.64
4	202.02 Cathedral Terz,Matison,Staggs,Wilshire,c:McRae	6	1:52.10 (4) 1:52.10	3:50.32 (4) 1:58.22	5:48.72 (4) 1:58.40	7:44.78 1:56.06	6.12	+11.76
5	202.35 Walford Anglican Wellings,Hall,Barnett,Becker,c:Campbell	7	1:53.97 (5) 1:53.97	3:53.15 (5) 1:59.18	5:51.81 (5) 1:58.66	7:47.19 1:55.38	2.41	+14.17
6	202.14 Loreto - Toorak Pereira,Kennedy,Hart,Kilroe-Smith,c:Mason	2	1:54.05 (6) 1:54.05	3:53.49 (6) 1:59.44	5:53.21 (6) 1:59.72	7:49.53 1:56.32	2.34	+16.51
7	202.04 Firbank Grammar Sargent,Jonker,Dickson,Thornton*,c:Miller	8	1:56.96 (7) 1:56.96	3:57.89 (7) 2:00.93	6:00.32 (7) 2:02.43	7:58.28 1:57.96	8.75	+25.26
8	202.21 PLC Perth Nelson,Atchison,Payne,Clyne,c:Brackenridge	1	1:57.09 (8) 1:57.09	3:59.77 (8) 2:02.68	6:03.56 (8) 2:03.79	8:05.63 2:02.07	7.35	+32.61
*substitute								

Race 519 Schoolboy's Coxed Quadruple Scull							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	206.14 Somerset College Power,Jameson,Heath,Sayer,c:Davidson	4	1:38.84 (1) 1:38.84	3:22.94 (2) 1:44.10	5:06.80 (1) 1:43.86	6:50.42 1:43.62	0.00	+0.00
2	206.08 Newington Hunt,Graham,Bertinetti,Zhao*,c:Young	3	1:38.99 (2) 1:38.99	3:20.81 (1) 1:41.82	5:07.44 (2) 1:46.63	6:54.20 1:46.76	3.78	+3.78
3	206.15 St Ignatius Sydney Campbell*,Flannery,Simpson,Ritchie,c:McManus	5	1:40.30 (3) 1:40.30	3:26.08 (4) 1:45.78	5:11.02 (3) 1:44.94	6:54.67 1:43.65	0.47	+4.25
4	206.10 Prince Alfred Heitmann,Grant,Jaensch,Cushway,c:Juers	2	1:42.10 (6) 1:42.10	3:28.41 (6) 1:46.31	5:14.91 (5) 1:46.50	6:59.65 1:44.74	4.98	+9.23
5	206.01 Cathedral Williams,Parks,McGovern,Townson,c:Prizeman	6	1:40.93 (5) 1:40.93	3:25.25 (3) 1:44.32	5:13.52 (4) 1:48.27	7:00.08 1:46.56	0.43	+9.66
6	206.13 Rockhampton Grammar Heath,Hasell,Polkinghorne,Chisholm,c:Kirk	7	1:40.45 (4) 1:40.45	3:27.47 (5) 1:47.02	5:16.08 (6) 1:48.61	7:02.12 1:46.04	2.04	+11.70
7	206.04 Hunter Valley Grammar Hill,Helmets,O'Doherty,Goldfinch,c:Thomas	8	1:42.77 (7) 1:42.77	3:30.85 (7) 1:48.08	5:20.01 (7) 1:49.16	7:06.37 1:46.36	4.25	+15.95
*substitute								

## Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Sunday, 24 March 2013

Race 520 Under 17 Schoolboy's Coxed Eight							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	208.08 Shore Swain,Jackson,Kongats,Scambler, Vinzente,Sinclair,Doyle,Robson,c:Morrison	5	1:33.99 (1) 1:33.99	3:11.48 (1) 1:37.49	4:49.77 (1) 1:38.29	6:27.76 1:37.99	0.00	+0.00
2	208.05 Hutchins School Burbury,Johnstone,Cooper,Paul, Paine,Hudson,Schmidt,Fergusson,c:Messmer	4	1:34.38 (2) 1:34.38	3:13.47 (2) 1:39.09	4:54.85 (2) 1:41.38	6:33.80 1:38.95	6.04	+6.04
3	208.04 Haileybury Gaddie,Watson,Trivett,Bell, Sharpe,Montgomery,Jones,Schooling,c:Watt	2	1:35.21 (3) 1:35.21	3:15.87 (3) 1:40.66	4:57.89 (3) 1:42.02	6:39.76 1:41.87	5.96	+12.00
4	208.10 Somerset College Seo,Blodorn,Thurnwald,Carey, Bravard,Muenster,Hodges,Clucas-Boyes,c:Plume	3	1:36.54 (4) 1:36.54	3:19.24 (4) 1:42.70	5:02.11 (4) 1:42.87	6:42.36 1:40.25	2.60	+14.60
5	208.13 St Kevin's Poynton,Fanning,Farrar,Mullaly, Eaton,Waring,Parncutt,Davis,c:Gallagher	6	1:37.13 (5) 1:37.13	3:19.84 (5) 1:42.71	5:02.68 (5) 1:42.84	6:43.61 1:40.93	1.25	+15.85
6	208.03 Caulfield Grammar Todd,Hockley,Shannon,Breeze, Perrott,Murphy,Tonkin-Catipovski,Lewis,c:Cross	7	1:41.01 (6) 1:41.01	3:24.94 (6) 1:43.93	5:11.09 (6) 1:46.15	6:56.42 1:45.33	12.81	+28.66

Race 521 Schoolgirl's Coxed Eight							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	204.18 Scotch Treloar,Ludbrook,Slaughter,Harnett, Freeman,Jollands,Robertson,Newton,c:Putna	5	1:42.00 (2) 1:42.00	3:27.81 (1) 1:45.81	5:14.43 (1) 1:46.62	6:59.56 1:45.13	0.00	+0.00
2	204.16 Pymble Ladies Gordon,Sills,Campbell,Tanna, Cox,Campbell,Battersby,Jackman,c:Howard	2	1:43.24 (4) 1:43.24	3:29.28 (2) 1:46.04	5:17.04 (2) 1:47.76	7:03.29 1:46.25	3.73	+3.73
3	204.08 Launceston Church Grammar Archer,Matson,Creese,Roddick, Green,Matson,Scott,Matson,c:Schmidt	3	1:41.83 (1) 1:41.83	3:30.85 (3) 1:49.02	5:20.24 (3) 1:49.39	7:05.28 1:45.04	1.99	+5.72
4	204.01 Canberra Girls Grammar Trowell,Gwynn-Jones,Spencer,Baldwin, Metcalf,Parsons,Staniforth,Miniter,c:Bambrick	6	1:44.33 (6) 1:44.33	3:33.24 (5) 1:48.91	5:21.86 (4) 1:48.62	7:06.60 1:44.74	1.32	+7.04
5	204.12 Methodist Ladies College Lanyon,St Hill,Oates,Melican, Allen,Light,Mullaly,Tomkins,c:Kjer-Nielsen	4	1:42.58 (3) 1:42.58	3:32.60 (4) 1:50.02	5:23.11 (5) 1:50.51	7:09.98 1:46.87	3.38	+10.42
6	204.09 Loreto - Toorak Casey,Vaughan,O'Sullivan,Ward, Vaughan,Lombard,Hester,Gaffey,c:Linschoten	1	1:45.24 (7) 1:45.24	3:34.17 (7) 1:48.93	5:24.34 (6) 1:50.17	7:10.68 1:46.34	0.70	+11.12
7	204.21 Wesley McCloskey,Mayer,Jones,Ellem, Shugg,Baulch,Gardiner,Niteros,c:Malseed	7	1:43.84 (5) 1:43.84	3:34.16 (6) 1:50.32	5:25.44 (7) 1:51.28	7:13.27 1:47.83	2.59	+13.71
8	204.10 Melbourne Girls Grammar Kloufetos,Grimwade,Munns,Halse, Darby,Clough,Finch,Parry,c:Ralph	8	1:46.00 (8) 1:46.00	3:36.84 (8) 1:50.84	5:30.23 (8) 1:53.39	7:21.21 1:50.98	7.94	+21.65

**Sydney International Rowing Regatta**

**Sunday, 24 March 2013**

Race 522 Schoolboy's Coxed Eight							B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	209.11 <b>Newington</b> Atkins,Leckie,Sullivan,Hunt, Perich,Hardy,Robertson,Achjian,c:Fleming	4	1:27.27 (3) 1:27.27	2:59.46 (2) 1:32.19	4:31.70 (1) 1:32.24	6:03.74 1:32.04	0.00	+0.00
2	209.09 <b>Kings</b> Rowe,Stubbs,Bucknell,Munro, Cook,Greentree,Taylor,Black,c:Robertson	6	1:25.99 (1) 1:25.99	2:58.52 (1) 1:32.53	4:32.93 (2) 1:34.41	6:07.02 1:34.09	3.28	+3.28
3	209.05 <b>Geelong College</b> Callan,Stewart,McKenzie,Palmer-Hill, Wynhoven,Orford,Welleman,Fitzpatrick,c:Robinson	3	1:27.14 (2) 1:27.14	3:01.22 (4) 1:34.08	4:35.69 (3) 1:34.47	6:08.54 1:32.85	1.52	+4.80
4	209.10 <b>Melbourne Grammar</b> Bongiorno,Manton,Burke,Hendy, Beckingsale,Hooper*,Hurley*,Judge,c:Copolov	5	1:28.95 (5) 1:28.95	3:02.10 (5) 1:33.15	4:36.86 (5) 1:34.76	6:08.86 1:32.00	0.32	+5.12
5	209.22 <b>St Kevin's</b> Sanders,Lincoln,Zupan,Aharfi, Naughton,Fleming,O'Malley,Arundel,c:Borg	7	1:29.20 (6) 1:29.20	3:03.70 (6) 1:34.50	4:37.96 (6) 1:34.26	6:09.14 1:31.18	0.28	+5.40
6	209.26 <b>The Southport School</b> Robinson,Millroy,Scott,Lethbridge, Stonhill,Upfield,Jones,Smith,c:Close	2	1:27.85 (4) 1:27.85	3:01.02 (3) 1:33.17	4:36.81 (4) 1:35.79	6:10.82 1:34.01	1.68	+7.08
7	209.27 <b>Wesley</b> Erskine,Thornton,Robinson,Singleton, Goodwin,Richardson,Allen,Reynolds,c:Rayner	1	1:29.78 (7) 1:29.78	3:04.38 (7) 1:34.60	4:41.75 (7) 1:37.37	6:17.24 1:35.49	6.42	+13.50
8	209.28 <b>Xavier</b> Izydorczyk,Hicks,Turner,Ferretto, Smith,Richards,McCann,Nuzzo,c:O'Sullivan	8	1:30.00 (8) 1:30.00	3:05.21 (8) 1:35.21	4:42.25 (8) 1:37.04	6:18.34 1:36.09	1.10	+14.60

\*substitute

Race 523 Schoolgirl's Coxed Eight							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	204.11 <b>Melbourne Girls Grammar</b> Webster,Howe,Clarke,Fowler, Caldwell,Hosking,Rennie,Douglas,c:Udovenya	2	1:35.78 (1) 1:35.78	3:21.24 (2) 1:45.46	5:04.05 (1) 1:42.81	6:43.87 1:39.82	0.00	+0.00
2	204.20 <b>Walford Anglican</b> Fairweather,Jury,Wilkinson,Day, Osborne,Barnett,Nugent,Wearne,c:Haysman	5	1:39.45 (5) 1:39.45	3:22.81 (4) 1:43.36	5:04.33 (3) 1:41.52	6:44.13 1:39.80	0.26	+0.26
3	204.13 <b>Methodist Ladies College</b> Bernard,McPherson,Lovick,Joyce, Zucchelli,Allen,Franetic,Barnett,c:Farrow	6	1:38.86 (4) 1:38.86	3:21.59 (3) 1:42.73	5:04.89 (4) 1:43.30	6:44.56 1:39.67	0.43	+0.69
4	204.07 <b>Genazzano</b> Sedawie,Pane,Valentino,O'Shaughnessy, Mort,Zago,Tomanovits,Gray,c:Alexander	7	1:36.93 (2) 1:36.93	3:19.94 (1) 1:43.01	5:04.29 (2) 1:44.35	6:46.62 1:42.33	2.06	+2.75
5	204.17 <b>Saratoga</b> Wegner,Wegner,Battle,Hampton, Georgia,Merboth,Murphy,Murphy,c:Hart	4	1:39.92 (6) 1:39.92	3:24.05 (5) 1:44.13	5:05.38 (5) 1:41.33	6:48.34 1:42.96	1.72	+4.47
6	204.04 <b>Gavirate</b> Bollini,Rovei,Festa,Bini, Cesarini,Cavazzin,Broggini,Calabrese,c:Contini	3	1:40.23 (8) 1:40.23	3:26.86 (8) 1:46.63	5:09.00 (6) 1:42.14	6:51.23 1:42.23	2.89	+7.36
7	204.02 <b>Caulfield Grammar</b> Fisher,Houghton,Ward Ambler,Pritchard, Engel,Mims,Kangisser,Steel,c:Browne	1	1:38.49 (3) 1:38.49	3:24.13 (6) 1:45.64	5:09.56 (7) 1:45.43	6:53.99 1:44.43	2.76	+10.12
8	204.06 <b>Geelong Grammar</b> Dow,Darling,Zaininger*,Rule, McPherson,McGeoch,Perrignon,Wetherall,c:Malouf	8	1:39.98 (7) 1:39.98	3:25.48 (7) 1:45.50	5:11.96 (8) 1:46.48	6:55.66 1:43.70	1.67	+11.79

\*substitute

**Sydney International Rowing Regatta**

**Sunday, 24 March 2013**

Race 524 Schoolboy's Coxed Eight							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	209.16 <b>Scotch College</b> Webster,Rennie,Nothnagel,Dickinson, Strathmore,Croxford,Richards,Fox,c:Bartley	5	1:25.22 (2) 1:25.22	2:54.11 (1) 1:28.89	4:24.11 (1) 1:30.00	5:52.87 1:28.76	0.00	+0.00
2	209.18 <b>Shore</b> Holmes A Court,Horsley,Wells,Riley, Brinker,Boakes,Horwitz,Nelson,c:Tinworth	4	1:25.68 (3) 1:25.68	2:55.62 (3) 1:29.94	4:25.55 (2) 1:29.93	5:54.55 1:29.00	1.68	+1.68
3	209.04 <b>Gavirate</b> Brunelli,Broglio,Sturaro,Ossola, Lami,Biolcati,Petenatti,Schwartz,c:Corritore	7	1:26.50 (5) 1:26.50	2:56.29 (5) 1:29.79	4:27.17 (4) 1:30.88	5:54.76 1:27.59	0.21	+1.89
4	209.13 <b>Nudgee</b> Deshon,Purkis,Hart,Bakker, Austin,Moore,King,Armitage,c:McLellan	6	1:24.35 (1) 1:24.35	2:54.71 (2) 1:30.36	4:26.23 (3) 1:31.52	5:54.82 1:28.59	0.06	+1.95
5	209.06 <b>Geelong Grammar</b> Parsons*,Mahood,Gubbins,Kellett, Tribe,Hamilton,O'Reilly,Tomczak,c:Rofe	8	1:25.77 (4) 1:25.77	2:56.00 (4) 1:30.23	4:27.38 (6) 1:31.38	5:57.33 1:29.95	2.51	+4.46
6	209.21 <b>St Josephs Sydney</b> Courts,Hanigan,Patterson,Curtin, Watts,Jenkins,Kidd,Mumby,c:Dowding	3	1:27.01 (6) 1:27.01	2:57.30 (7) 1:30.29	4:27.24 (5) 1:29.94	5:57.96 1:30.72	0.63	+5.09
7	209.19 <b>St Ignatius Sydney</b> Brooks,Stuart,Harrington,Hayson, Drennan,Cistulli,Thackray,Bicknell,c:Gallagher	2	1:27.79 (7) 1:27.79	2:57.10 (6) 1:29.31	4:29.38 (7) 1:32.28	6:00.37 1:30.99	2.41	+7.50
8	209.15 <b>Prince Alfred</b> Brennan,Cox,Santin,Vasileff, Burfield,Lowe,Beauchamp,Parletta,c:Lundy	1	1:31.78 (8) 1:31.78	3:01.06 (8) 1:29.28	4:36.04 (8) 1:34.98	6:08.74 1:32.70	8.37	+15.87

\*substitute

Race 525 Women's Quadruple Scull (World Cup)							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	11.01 <b>Australia</b> Perkins,Hall,Edmunds,Aldersey	5	1:33.82 (1) 1:33.82	3:09.19 (1) 1:35.37	4:45.23 (1) 1:36.04	6:21.94 1:36.71	0.00	+0.00
2	11.07 <b>United States</b> Kalmoe,Lofgren,Francia,Logan	3	1:36.00 (4) 1:36.00	3:12.98 (3) 1:36.98	4:50.65 (3) 1:37.67	6:26.51 1:35.86	4.57	+4.57
3	11.06 <b>New Zealand</b> Gray,Perry,Armstrong,Shelton	4	1:34.93 (2) 1:34.93	3:11.67 (2) 1:36.74	4:49.41 (2) 1:37.74	6:26.75 1:37.34	0.24	+4.81
4	11.05 <b>Great Britain</b> Relph,Lee,Carnegie-Brown,Stiller	6	1:36.77 (6) 1:36.77	3:14.99 (5) 1:38.22	4:54.15 (5) 1:39.16	6:30.37 1:36.22	3.62	+8.43
5	11.02 <b>Canada</b> Shaffer,Cameron,Zeeman,Goodfellow	2	1:35.72 (3) 1:35.72	3:13.95 (4) 1:38.23	4:53.07 (4) 1:39.12	6:31.62 1:38.55	1.25	+9.68
6	11.04 <b>China 2</b> Wang,Zhang,Lu,Wang	1	1:36.43 (5) 1:36.43	3:15.38 (6) 1:38.95	4:56.83 (6) 1:41.45	6:36.00 1:39.17	4.38	+14.06

Race 526 Men's Coxless Pair (World Cup)							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	02.03 <b>France 1</b> Germain Chardin, Dorian Mortelette	2	1:34.42 (1) 1:34.42	3:13.60 (1) 1:39.18	4:52.53 (1) 1:38.93	6:29.17 1:36.64	0.00	+0.00
2	02.01 <b>Australia 1</b> James Mcrae, Bryn Coudraye	4	1:35.11 (3) 1:35.11	3:15.07 (2) 1:39.96	4:55.58 (2) 1:40.51	6:33.84 1:38.26	4.67	+4.67
3	02.04 <b>France 2</b> Julien Despres, Benjamin Lang	3	1:34.58 (2) 1:34.58	3:16.23 (3) 1:41.65	4:57.21 (3) 1:40.98	6:37.38 1:40.17	3.54	+8.21
4	02.05 <b>Zimbabwe</b> Andrew Peebles, Craig Peebles	1	1:43.46 (4) 1:43.46	3:32.17 (4) 1:48.71	5:17.81 (4) 1:45.64	7:03.68 1:45.87	26.30	+34.51

**Sydney International Rowing Regatta**

**Sunday, 24 March 2013**

Race 527 Women's Coxless Pair (World Cup)							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	01.06 Great Britain 1 Helen Glover, Polly Swann	3	1:41.30 (1) 1:41.30	3:26.67 (1) 1:45.37	5:14.68 (1) 1:48.01	7:03.55 1:48.87	0.00	+0.00
2	01.09 United States 2 Meghan Musnicki, Caroline Lind	4	1:43.45 (3) 1:43.45	3:31.66 (2) 1:48.21	5:19.64 (2) 1:47.98	7:07.77 1:48.13	4.22	+4.22
3	01.01 Australia 1 Tess Gerrand, Katrina Bateman	2	1:43.44 (2) 1:43.44	3:34.24 (3) 1:50.80	5:24.62 (3) 1:50.38	7:12.32 1:47.70	4.55	+8.77
4	01.04 China 1 Ying Xu, Xiaotong Cui	6	1:46.30 (6) 1:46.30	3:36.05 (5) 1:49.75	5:25.68 (4) 1:49.63	7:13.80 1:48.12	1.48	+10.25
5	01.07 Great Britain 2 Katie Greves, Jessica Eddie	5	1:45.46 (5) 1:45.46	3:40.82 (6) 1:55.36	5:27.37 (5) 1:46.55	7:14.54 1:47.17	0.74	+10.99
6	01.03 Canada Christine Roper, Sarah Black	1	1:43.96 (4) 1:43.96	3:34.28 (4) 1:50.32	5:28.14 (6) 1:53.86	7:24.30 1:56.16	9.76	+20.75

Race 528 Men's Double Scull (World Cup)							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	04.04 New Zealand Michael Arms, Robert Manson	3	1:31.52 (2) 1:31.52	3:07.31 (1) 1:35.79	4:41.93 (1) 1:34.62	6:15.87 1:33.94	0.00	+0.00
2	04.02 Estonia Allar Raja, Kaspar Taimsoo	4	1:31.45 (1) 1:31.45	3:08.43 (3) 1:36.98	4:44.82 (2) 1:36.39	6:20.22 1:35.40	4.35	+4.35
3	04.01 Australia Alexander Belonogoff, Ryan Edwards	1	1:31.82 (3) 1:31.82	3:08.41 (2) 1:36.59	4:46.70 (3) 1:38.29	6:24.50 1:37.80	4.28	+8.63
4	04.03 Great Britain John Collins, Peter Lambert	2	1:32.96 (4) 1:32.96	3:10.43 (4) 1:37.47	4:48.54 (4) 1:38.11	6:27.64 1:39.10	3.14	+11.77

Race 529 Men's Coxless Four (World Cup)							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	05.02 Australia 2 Lockwood,Chapman,Booth,Dunkley-Smith	4	1:25.23 (1) 1:25.23	2:55.25 (1) 1:30.02	4:26.59 (2) 1:31.34	5:58.07 1:31.48	0.00	+0.00
2	05.01 Australia 1 Moore,Hill,Turrin,Lloyd	1	1:26.75 (2) 1:26.75	2:57.32 (2) 1:30.57	4:29.32 (3) 1:32.00	5:59.25 1:29.93	1.18	+1.18
3	05.04 New Zealand Uru,Wehr-Candler,Tripp,Kells	2	1:28.31 (4) 1:28.31	2:59.43 (3) 1:31.12	4:31.08 (4) 1:31.65	6:00.41 1:29.33	1.16	+2.34
4	05.03 Great Britain Durant,Sinclair,Tarrant,Reilly-O'Donnell	3	1:28.11 (3) 1:28.11	3:00.65 (4) 1:32.54	4:32.073 (1) 1:02.08	6:01.20 1:58.47	0.79	+3.13

Race 530 Lightweight Women's Double Scull (World Cup)							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	08.08 New Zealand Julia Edward, Lucy Strack	3	1:41.69 (2) 1:41.69	3:27.16 (1) 1:45.47	5:12.37 (1) 1:45.21	6:58.15 1:45.78	0.00	+0.00
2	08.02 Australia 2 Alice Mcnamara, Maia Simmonds	2	1:41.08 (1) 1:41.08	3:27.68 (2) 1:46.60	5:14.73 (2) 1:47.05	6:59.91 1:45.18	1.76	+1.76
3	08.05 Great Britain Kathryn Twyman, Imogen Walsh	5	1:42.50 (5) 1:42.50	3:29.34 (4) 1:46.84	5:15.91 (3) 1:46.57	7:01.02 1:45.11	1.11	+2.87
4	08.01 Australia 1 Ella Flecker, Georgia Nesbitt	1	1:41.81 (3) 1:41.81	3:29.11 (3) 1:47.30	5:17.20 (4) 1:48.09	7:05.69 1:48.49	4.67	+7.54
5	08.04 China Xiujian Song, Miao Wang	4	1:42.30 (4) 1:42.30	3:29.78 (5) 1:47.48	5:18.76 (5) 1:48.98	7:09.13 1:50.37	3.44	+10.98
6	08.09 South Korea 1 Yeonhee Park, Sol Ji Kim	6	1:46.21 (6) 1:46.21	3:37.63 (6) 1:51.42	5:29.97 (6) 1:52.34	7:20.04 1:50.07	10.91	+21.89

**Sydney International Rowing Regatta**

**Sunday, 24 March 2013**

Race 531 Lightweight Men's Double Scull (World Cup)							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	09.05 Great Britain Richard Chambers, Adam Freeman-Pask	4	1:32.13 (1) 1:32.13	3:09.12 (1) 1:36.99	4:47.77 (1) 1:38.65	6:26.05 1:38.28	0.00	+0.00
2	09.04 China 2 Hui Li, Tianfeng Dong	3	1:33.30 (2) 1:33.30	3:10.59 (2) 1:37.29	4:50.50 (2) 1:39.91	6:28.08 1:37.58	2.03	+2.03
3	09.09 Portugal Pedro Fraga, Nuno Mendes	2	1:35.63 (4) 1:35.63	3:13.44 (3) 1:37.81	4:52.90 (3) 1:39.46	6:31.64 1:38.74	3.56	+5.59
4	09.02 Australia 2 James Wilson, Edward De Carvalho	6	1:36.53 (6) 1:36.53	3:15.40 (5) 1:38.87	4:55.41 (4) 1:40.01	6:36.60 1:41.19	4.96	+10.55
5	09.03 China 1 Jun Wang, Deming Kong	5	1:34.11 (3) 1:34.11	3:14.72 (4) 1:40.61	4:57.33 (5) 1:42.61	6:39.28 1:41.95	2.68	+13.23
6	09.01 Australia 1 Sean Lake, Redmond Matthews	1	1:36.41 (5) 1:36.41	3:15.98 (6) 1:39.57	4:58.54 (6) 1:42.56	6:43.26 1:44.72	3.98	+17.21

Race 532 Women's Double Scull (World Cup)							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	03.07 New Zealand Fiona Bourke, Zoe Stevenson	3	1:43.36 (4) 1:43.36	3:29.65 (3) 1:46.29	5:14.76 (2) 1:45.11	6:56.93 1:42.17	0.00	+0.00
2	03.02 China 1 Liang Tian, Yangyang Zhang	5	1:41.27 (2) 1:41.27	3:28.40 (2) 1:47.13	5:15.66 (3) 1:47.26	6:59.29 1:43.63	2.36	+2.36
3	03.06 Great Britain 2 Frances Houghton, Victoria Meyer-Laker	4	1:40.29 (1) 1:40.29	3:26.80 (1) 1:46.51	5:13.22 (1) 1:46.42	7:02.10 1:48.88	2.81	+5.17
4	03.05 Great Britain 1 Beth Rodford, Victoria Thornley	2	1:43.77 (5) 1:43.77	3:31.31 (5) 1:47.54	5:18.72 (4) 1:47.41	7:05.54 1:46.82	3.44	+8.61
5	03.08 United States Megan Kalmoe, Eshter Lofgren	1	1:42.13 (3) 1:42.13	3:30.54 (4) 1:48.41	5:19.17 (5) 1:48.63	7:06.60 1:47.43	1.06	+9.67
6	03.01 Australia Jennifer Cleary, Rebekah Hooper	6	1:44.03 (6) 1:44.03	3:32.73 (6) 1:48.70	5:23.29 (6) 1:50.56	7:13.97 1:50.68	7.37	+17.04

Race 533 Lightweight Men's Coxless Four (World Cup)							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	10.05 New Zealand Lassche,Hunter,Taylor,Rapley	3	1:25.48 (1) 1:25.48	2:54.95 (1) 1:29.47	4:26.56 (1) 1:31.61	5:58.98 1:32.42	0.00	+0.00
2	10.04 Great Britain Chambers,Clegg,Boddy,Bartley	4	1:27.27 (2) 1:27.27	2:58.70 (2) 1:31.43	4:30.88 (2) 1:32.18	6:02.75 1:31.87	3.77	+3.77
3	10.01 Australia 1 Silcox,Foot,Tunevitsch,Purcell	5	1:28.83 (4) 1:28.83	3:00.77 (3) 1:31.94	4:34.10 (3) 1:33.33	6:05.01 1:30.91	2.26	+6.03
4	10.02 Australia 2 Westbrook,Parry,Meares,Widdicombe	1	1:28.51 (3) 1:28.51	3:01.78 (4) 1:33.27	4:37.40 (4) 1:35.62	6:11.73 1:34.33	6.72	+12.75
5	10.03 China Jin,Guo,Zhang,Zhang	2	1:30.56 (5) 1:30.56	3:10.72 (5) 1:40.16	4:54.05 (5) 1:43.33	6:35.80 1:41.75	24.07	+36.82

Race 534 Men's Quadruple Scull (World Cup)							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	12.02 Great Britain Lucas,Thomas,Cousins,Townsend	2	1:25.34 (1) 1:25.34	2:54.55 (1) 1:29.21	4:22.70 (1) 1:28.15	5:49.93 1:27.23	0.00	+0.00
2	12.03 New Zealand Cohen,Fauvel,Flannery,Cohen	3	1:29.70 (4) 1:29.70	2:54.57 (2) 1:24.87	4:23.95 (2) 1:29.38	5:53.20 1:29.25	3.27	+3.27
3	12.01 Australia 1 Morgan,Swann,Jackson,Purnell	1	1:25.94 (2) 1:25.94	2:56.48 (3) 1:30.54	4:26.65 (3) 1:30.17	5:56.69 1:30.04	3.49	+6.76
4	12.04 Australia 2 Egan,Kachykyj,Ward,Nola	4	1:29.56 (3) 1:29.56	3:01.65 (4) 1:32.09	4:34.72 (4) 1:33.07	6:07.18 1:32.46	10.49	+17.25

**Sydney International Rowing Regatta**

**Sunday, 24 March 2013**

Race 535 Women's Single Scull (World Cup)							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	06.01 Australia Kim Crow	3	1:48.86 (1) 1:48.86	3:41.06 (1) 1:52.20	5:36.55 (1) 1:55.49	7:35.80 1:59.25	0.00	+0.00
2	06.04 China 1 Bin Tang	5	1:53.31 (3) 1:53.31	3:48.48 (3) 1:55.17	5:43.47 (3) 1:54.99	7:39.23 1:55.76	3.43	+3.43
3	06.10 United States 1 Eleanor Logan	4	1:54.10 (4) 1:54.10	3:48.11 (2) 1:54.01	5:42.85 (2) 1:54.74	7:41.18 1:58.33	1.95	+5.38
4	06.09 United States 2 Zsuzsanna Francia	1	1:52.56 (2) 1:52.56	3:50.89 (4) 1:58.33	5:51.07 (4) 2:00.18	7:46.65 1:55.58	5.47	+10.85
5	06.07 Estonia Kaisa Pajusalu	2	1:56.74 (6) 1:56.74	3:54.62 (6) 1:57.88	5:51.87 (5) 1:57.25	7:48.99 1:57.12	2.34	+13.19
6	06.03 Canada Carling Zeeman	6	1:55.31 (5) 1:55.31	3:53.87 (5) 1:58.56	5:54.37 (6) 2:00.50	7:54.27 1:59.90	5.28	+18.47

Race 536 Men's Single Scull (World Cup)							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	07.02 Bulgaria Georgi Bozhilov	4	1:40.54 (1) 1:40.54	3:26.25 (1) 1:45.71	5:13.05 (1) 1:46.80	6:58.28 1:45.23	0.00	+0.00
2	07.01 Australia 1 Kieran Kobelke	2	1:42.21 (3) 1:42.21	3:27.00 (2) 1:44.79	5:14.69 (2) 1:47.69	7:01.01 1:46.32	2.73	+2.73
3	07.03 Germany Jost Schoemann-Finck	5	1:42.52 (4) 1:42.52	3:28.68 (4) 1:46.16	5:16.81 (3) 1:48.13	7:03.47 1:46.66	2.46	+5.19
4	07.04 Great Britain Jonathan Walton	3	1:43.56 (6) 1:43.56	3:30.69 (6) 1:47.13	5:19.75 (6) 1:49.06	7:05.58 1:45.83	2.11	+7.30
5	07.08 Australia 2 David Watts	1	1:41.98 (2) 1:41.98	3:27.37 (3) 1:45.39	5:17.90 (4) 1:50.53	7:09.31 1:51.41	3.73	+11.03
6	07.05 South Korea Dongyong Kim	6	1:43.18 (5) 1:43.18	3:29.35 (5) 1:46.17	5:19.06 (5) 1:49.71	7:09.81 1:50.75	0.50	+11.53

Race 537 Women's Coxed Eight (World Cup)							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	13.01 Australia Vermeersch,Chatterton,Horton,Bateman, Gerrand,Hagan,Sutherland,Stephan,c:Patrick	4	1:28.69 (1) 1:28.69	3:02.07 (1) 1:33.38	4:34.64 (1) 1:32.57	6:06.98 1:32.34	0.00	+0.00
2	13.07 United States Martelli,Tomek,Hendershot,Polk, Luczak,Ritzel,Musnicki,Lind,c:Carroll	2	1:30.81 (3) 1:30.81	3:05.62 (4) 1:34.81	4:37.93 (3) 1:32.31	6:07.83 1:29.90	0.85	+0.85
3	13.02 Canada Guloien,Shaffer,Ganes,Goodfellow, Roper,Brzozowicz,Marquardt,Black,c:Thompson-Willie	5	1:30.55 (2) 1:30.55	3:03.31 (2) 1:32.76	4:36.83 (2) 1:33.52	6:10.47 1:33.64	2.64	+3.49
4	13.05 Great Britain Greves,Eddie,Rodford,Meyer-Laker, Houghton,Thornley,Glover,Swann,c:De Toledo	3	1:31.00 (4) 1:31.00	3:05.46 (3) 1:34.46	4:39.24 (4) 1:33.78	6:11.33 1:32.09	0.86	+4.35
5	13.06 New Zealand Matthews,Ayling,Prendergast,Gowler, Loe,Macfarlane,Behrent,Bevan,c:Cambell	1	1:32.95 (6) 1:32.95	3:08.23 (6) 1:35.28	4:42.46 (5) 1:34.23	6:17.38 1:34.92	6.05	+10.40
6	13.03 China 1 Zheng,Li,Yao,Zong, Zhang,Shen,Zhang,Zhao,c:Zhao	6	1:31.35 (5) 1:31.35	3:06.89 (5) 1:35.54	4:43.24 (6) 1:36.35	6:20.43 1:37.19	3.05	+13.45



**Sydney International Rowing Regatta**

**Sunday, 24 March 2013**

Race 538 Men's Coxed Eight (World Cup)							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	14.02 Great Britain Ritchie,Ransley,Tredell,Gotrel, Sbihi,Gregory,Reed,Hodge Triggs,c: Hill	3	1:20.70 (1) 1:20.70	2:42.94 (1) 1:22.24	4:06.67 (1) 1:23.73	5:29.90 1:23.23	0.00	+0.00
2	14.04 United States James,Banks,Guregian,Shald, Kasprzyk,Dethlefs,Peszek,Gennaro,c: Young Jr.	2	1:22.86 (3) 1:22.86	2:45.63 (2) 1:22.77	4:09.61 (2) 1:23.98	5:31.73 1:22.12	1.83	+1.83
3	14.01 Australia 1 Hooper,Cochran,Ellis,Cunningham-Reid, Hargreaves,Wheatley,Sacre,Laidler,c: Webster	4	1:23.39 (4) 1:23.39	2:46.81 (4) 1:23.42	4:13.00 (4) 1:26.19	5:35.05 1:22.05	3.32	+5.15
4	14.03 New Zealand Murray,Grainger,Kirkham,Howard, Wright,Kennedy,Robertson,Jones,c: Shepherd	1	1:22.40 (2) 1:22.40	2:45.84 (3) 1:23.44	4:11.28 (3) 1:25.44	5:35.50 1:24.22	0.45	+5.60
5	14.05 Australia 2 Widdicombe,Meares,Silcox,Foot, Tunevitsch,Purcell,Westbrook,Parry,c: Lister	5	1:24.30 (5) 1:24.30	2:50.57 (5) 1:26.27	4:19.09 (5) 1:28.52	5:46.38 1:27.29	10.88	+16.48

Race 539 Schoolgirl's Single Scull							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	201.01 All Hallows Ellen Pozzi	4	1:51.78 (1) 1:51.78	3:54.44 (1) 2:02.66	5:57.88 (1) 2:03.44	8:02.95 2:05.07	0.00	+0.00
2	201.03 Canberra Girls Grammar Bonnie Andrews	5	1:54.97 (3) 1:54.97	3:56.76 (2) 2:01.79	6:00.23 (2) 2:03.47	8:05.87 2:05.64	2.92	+2.92
3	201.13 Perth College Denika Kelsall	6	1:54.31 (2) 1:54.31	3:57.95 (3) 2:03.64	6:04.66 (3) 2:06.71	8:11.14 2:06.48	5.27	+8.19
4	201.26 St Peters Lutheran Natasha MacDonald	1	2:01.55 (8) 2:01.55	4:06.22 (6) 2:04.67	6:12.58 (4) 2:06.36	8:20.71 2:08.13	9.57	+17.76
5	201.28 Trinity Catholic Calla Gould-Whaley	2	2:01.00 (7) 2:01.00	4:09.75 (7) 2:08.75	6:20.35 (7) 2:10.60	8:25.91 2:05.56	5.20	+22.96
6	201.05 Dickson College Tessa George	7	1:57.32 (5) 1:57.32	4:04.88 (5) 2:07.56	6:17.30 (5) 2:12.42	8:27.36 2:10.06	1.45	+24.41
7	201.02 Brisbane State High Renee Pihan	3	1:57.01 (4) 1:57.01	4:03.90 (4) 2:06.89	6:17.41 (6) 2:13.51	8:30.50 2:13.09	3.14	+27.55
8	201.10 Loreto Normanhurst Emma Fessey	8	1:59.38 (6) 1:59.38	4:10.16 (8) 2:10.78	6:23.99 (8) 2:13.83	8:30.67 2:06.68	0.17	+27.72

Race 540 Schoolboy's Single Scull							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	205.16 Mosman Tom Schramko	5	1:49.26 (2) 1:49.26	3:42.40 (1) 1:53.14	5:38.27 (1) 1:55.87	7:32.80 1:54.53	0.00	+0.00
2	205.27 The Southport School Jackson Smith	8	1:48.84 (1) 1:48.84	3:44.15 (3) 1:55.31	5:40.59 (3) 1:56.44	7:34.10 1:53.51	1.30	+1.30
3	205.24 St Josephs Geelong Nicholas Powers	3	1:49.93 (3) 1:49.93	3:44.07 (2) 1:54.14	5:40.26 (2) 1:56.19	7:34.40 1:54.14	0.30	+1.60
4	205.03 Brisbane State High Alexander Forsyth	7	1:50.89 (5) 1:50.89	3:47.09 (5) 1:56.20	5:42.15 (4) 1:55.06	7:38.50 1:56.35	4.10	+5.70
5	205.08 Guilford Young Jacob Gatehouse	2	1:52.22 (7) 1:52.22	3:49.74 (7) 1:57.52	5:50.56 (7) 2:00.82	7:44.60 1:54.04	6.10	+11.80
6	205.22 St George Brenton Armstrong	6	1:50.03 (4) 1:50.03	3:46.61 (4) 1:56.58	5:47.78 (5) 2:01.17	7:48.10 2:00.32	3.50	+15.30
7	205.17 Nowra High Alexander Richardson	4	1:51.60 (6) 1:51.60	3:48.36 (6) 1:56.76	5:48.33 (6) 1:59.97	7:48.90 2:00.57	0.80	+16.10
8	205.04 CBC Fremantle Willis Armstrong	1	1:55.41 (8) 1:55.41	3:53.43 (8) 1:58.02	5:54.84 (8) 2:01.41	7:54.80 1:59.96	5.90	+22.00

**Sydney International Rowing Regatta**

**Sunday, 24 March 2013**

Race 541 Schoolgirl's Coxed Four							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	203.13 Lauriston Girls Adams,Hinton,Jeuniewic,Coltman,c:Briggs	5	1:42.87 (1) 1:42.87	3:35.35 (1) 1:52.48	5:33.12 (1) 1:57.77	7:29.77 1:56.65	0.00	+0.00
2	203.11 Kinross Wolaroi Hawthorne,Uttley,Crouch,Thomas,c:Herbert	1	1:49.19 (4) 1:49.19	3:43.89 (3) 1:54.70	5:40.99 (2) 1:57.10	7:36.07 1:55.08	6.30	+6.30
3	203.03 Ballarat Grammar Downey,Whiteside,Meek,Hills*,c:Toohey	4	1:45.95 (2) 1:45.95	3:42.40 (2) 1:56.45	5:41.77 (3) 1:59.37	7:38.14 1:56.37	2.07	+8.37
4	203.31 Somerville House Ziesemer,McKill,Wilson,Davidson,c:Higgins	7	1:50.79 (8) 1:50.79	3:46.57 (6) 1:55.78	5:43.09 (4) 1:56.52	7:38.44 1:55.35	0.30	+8.67
5	203.02 Ballarat & Clarendon Ewan,Roughead,Peters,Maher,c:Burgess	6	1:49.60 (5) 1:49.60	3:46.20 (5) 1:56.60	5:44.47 (5) 1:58.27	7:40.14 1:55.67	1.70	+10.37
6	203.22 Newcastle Grammar Mills,Gentizon,Hutchinson,Davis,c:Boyle	3	1:48.60 (3) 1:48.60	3:45.76 (4) 1:57.16	5:46.65 (6) 2:00.89	7:47.07 2:00.42	6.93	+17.30
7	203.09 Genazzano Greer,O'Connor,Fitzgerald,Lincoln,c:Maher	2	1:50.31 (7) 1:50.31	3:47.97 (7) 1:57.66	5:49.34 (7) 2:01.37	7:48.46 1:59.12	1.39	+18.69
8	203.08 Genazzano Becerra,Donoghue,Bendall,Huysing,c:Lawrence	8	1:50.12 (6) 1:50.12	3:48.94 (8) 1:58.82	5:49.72 (8) 2:00.78	7:48.79 1:59.07	0.33	+19.02

\*substitute

Race 542 Schoolboy's Coxed Four							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	207.02 Ballarat Grammar Stephan,Armstrong,Creber,Clough,c:Haberfield	4	1:36.06 (1) 1:36.06	3:18.30 (1) 1:42.24	5:01.34 (1) 1:43.04	6:40.95 1:39.61	0.00	+0.00
2	207.04 Brighton Grammar Tait,Maglio,Wheeler,Douglas,c:Fisher	6	1:38.12 (2) 1:38.12	3:19.42 (2) 1:41.30	5:02.01 (2) 1:42.59	6:41.52 1:39.51	0.57	+0.57
3	207.12 Kinross Wolaroi Amos,Lockwood,Brockman,Alston,c:O'Connor	5	1:38.93 (5) 1:38.93	3:20.00 (3) 1:41.07	5:02.63 (3) 1:42.63	6:44.95 1:42.32	3.43	+4.00
4	207.08 Canberra Grammar Champion de Crespigny,Campbell,Antill,Drakakis,c:Fridgait	2	1:39.27 (6) 1:39.27	3:21.32 (5) 1:42.05	5:04.90 (4) 1:43.58	6:48.00 1:43.10	3.05	+7.05
5	207.25 Shore Haskard,Scott,Jackson,Cooke,c:Gorddard	3	1:38.82 (4) 1:38.82	3:23.08 (6) 1:44.26	5:07.35 (6) 1:44.27	6:50.46 1:43.11	2.46	+9.51
6	207.30 St Josephs Sydney Mount,Hardy,Lewis,Hookham,c:Davis	7	1:38.67 (3) 1:38.67	3:20.72 (4) 1:42.05	5:06.14 (5) 1:45.42	6:52.84 1:46.70	2.38	+11.89
7	207.27 St Augustines Bray,Von Appen,Grisewood,Murphy,c:Burgess	8	1:41.60 (8) 1:41.60	3:25.32 (8) 1:43.72	5:10.99 (8) 1:45.67	6:53.20 1:42.21	0.36	+12.25
8	207.21 Scotch College Cooper,Cunningham,Brooks,Simpson,c:Dewan	1	1:39.63 (7) 1:39.63	3:24.14 (7) 1:44.51	5:10.28 (7) 1:46.14	6:56.06 1:45.78	2.86	+15.11

**Sydney International Rowing Regatta**

**Sunday, 24 March 2013**

Race 543 Under 17 Schoolboy's Coxed Eight							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	208.07 <b>Scotch College</b> Murray,Maginness,Symon,West, Venter,Wolf,Maycock,Tivey,c:Ferguson	5	1:28.15 (2) 1:28.15	3:01.98 (1) 1:33.83	4:35.95 (1) 1:33.97	6:09.49 1:33.54	0.00	+0.00
2	208.12 <b>St Josephs Sydney</b> King,Britt,McDonald,O'Connell, Horton*,Hoferek,Hannaford,Quinn,c:O'Leary	4	1:28.86 (3) 1:28.86	3:03.95 (3) 1:35.09	4:37.66 (2) 1:33.71	6:11.40 1:33.74	1.91	+1.91
3	208.09 <b>Shore</b> Wheatley,Gillespie,McGarry,Pockney, Tildesley,Barnes,Grenenger,Kenny,c:Collison	3	1:27.72 (1) 1:27.72	3:03.34 (2) 1:35.62	4:39.54 (3) 1:36.20	6:16.51 1:36.97	5.11	+7.02
4	208.02 <b>Canberra Grammar</b> Miller,Croker,Saunders,McCarthy, Cronan,Widdicombe,Lindsey,Zissler,c:Sims	1	1:29.65 (4) 1:29.65	3:06.24 (4) 1:36.59	4:43.40 (4) 1:37.16	6:19.14 1:35.74	2.63	+9.65
5	208.11 <b>St Ignatius Sydney</b> Moran*,Fitzpatrick,Croston,Scott, Baron-Hay,Green,Rossi,Benson,c:Debus	6	1:31.52 (6) 1:31.52	3:08.74 (6) 1:37.22	4:45.03 (5) 1:36.29	6:21.31 1:36.28	2.17	+11.82
6	208.06 <b>Melbourne Grammar</b> Burke,Howitt-Ross,Myer,Lehnacker, Mezger,Spargo,Manton,May,c:Kloufetos	7	1:29.91 (5) 1:29.91	3:07.39 (5) 1:37.48	4:45.50 (6) 1:38.11	6:22.33 1:36.83	1.02	+12.84
7	208.15 <b>Wesley</b> Hunter,McCoach,Bartels,Johnson, Ensor,McArthur,Scott,Porter,c:Wassmann	2	1:32.78 (8) 1:32.78	3:10.48 (8) 1:37.70	4:48.55 (7) 1:38.07	6:24.28 1:35.73	1.95	+14.79
8	208.01 <b>Brisbane State High</b> Gillespie,Egerton,Mofidi,Lane, Raeside,Caplen,O'Shea,Jones,c:Rowe	8	1:32.26 (7) 1:32.26	3:10.05 (7) 1:37.79	4:49.27 (8) 1:39.22	6:28.73 1:39.46	4.45	+19.24
*substitute								

Race 544 Schoolgirl's Coxed Quadruple Scull							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	202.26 <b>Queenwood</b> Lillas,Horne,Stalph,Deans,c:Pettit	2	1:46.05 (2) 1:46.05	3:35.07 (1) 1:49.02	5:26.06 (1) 1:50.99	7:18.95 1:52.89	0.00	+0.00
2	202.32 <b>Somerville House</b> Apel,Hudson*,Horridge*,Taylor,c:Bates	5	1:48.04 (6) 1:48.04	3:38.99 (6) 1:50.95	5:32.25 (5) 1:53.26	7:22.75 1:50.50	3.80	+3.80
3	202.30 <b>Ruyton Girls</b> Clifford,Clayton,Mogensen,Aitken,c:Callander	6	1:46.63 (5) 1:46.63	3:37.49 (4) 1:50.86	5:31.48 (4) 1:53.99	7:23.81 1:52.33	1.06	+4.86
4	202.16 <b>Loreto Normanhurst</b> Beasley,Dressler-Smith,Cooksey,Flynn,c:Pearsall	8	1:46.58 (4) 1:46.58	3:36.64 (3) 1:50.06	5:30.53 (3) 1:53.89	7:23.98 1:53.45	0.17	+5.03
5	202.27 <b>Radford College</b> Easthope,Rentsch,Brooks,Davis,c:Haynes	4	1:45.49 (1) 1:45.49	3:35.39 (2) 1:49.90	5:29.70 (2) 1:54.31	7:24.48 1:54.78	0.50	+5.53
6	202.06 <b>Genazzano</b> Jackson,Smaldino,Sibillin,Ward,c:Rickard	3	1:50.38 (8) 1:50.38	3:42.87 (7) 1:52.49	5:38.28 (7) 1:55.41	7:31.85 1:53.57	7.37	+12.90
7	202.31 <b>Sacred Heart Geelong</b> Nicol,Tierney,Viegas,Tierney,c:Jahnecke	7	1:46.24 (3) 1:46.24	3:38.05 (5) 1:51.81	5:35.21 (6) 1:57.16	7:34.55 1:59.34	2.70	+15.60
8	202.12 <b>Korowa Anglican Girls</b> Oliver,Jennings,Matthews,Dixon,c:Tate	1	1:49.78 (7) 1:49.78	3:43.20 (8) 1:53.42	5:39.57 (8) 1:56.37	7:34.98 1:55.41	0.43	+16.03
*substitute								

**Sydney International Rowing Regatta**

**Sunday, 24 March 2013**

Race 545 Schoolboy's Coxed Quadruple Scull							A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	206.06 Kinross Wolaroi Weeks,Whitehead,Watt*,Taylorwood-Roe*,c:Alston	5	1:32.92 (2) 1:32.92	3:09.79 (1) 1:36.87	4:50.52 (1) 1:40.73	6:30.83 1:40.31	0.00	+0.00
2	206.12 Radford College Cameron,Northam,Davidson,Stutchbery,c:Muller	3	1:32.69 (1) 1:32.69	3:11.59 (2) 1:38.90	4:53.48 (2) 1:41.89	6:35.36 1:41.88	4.53	+4.53
3	206.03 Gippsland Grammar Rose*,Munson,Moffatt,Gerrand*,c:Rice	4	1:33.28 (3) 1:33.28	3:13.72 (3) 1:40.44	4:56.25 (3) 1:42.53	6:36.58 1:40.33	1.22	+5.75
4	206.02 Cranbrook Jones,Masselos,Storey,MacGibbon,c:Storey	2	1:35.81 (6) 1:35.81	3:16.85 (5) 1:41.04	4:57.78 (4) 1:40.93	6:39.30 1:41.52	2.72	+8.47
5	206.05 Kinross Wolaroi Thompson,Yeomans,Whitehead*,McIntosh*,c:Sullivan	8	1:36.41 (7) 1:36.41	3:17.30 (7) 1:40.89	5:00.84 (6) 1:43.54	6:41.37 1:40.53	2.07	+10.54
6	206.07 Newcastle Grammar Burge*,Unie,Hall,Moore,c:Brown	6	1:34.91 (4) 1:34.91	3:16.08 (4) 1:41.17	4:59.80 (5) 1:43.72	6:41.99 1:42.19	0.62	+11.16
7	206.11 Radford College Easthope,Wilson,Cantrill,Grieves,c:Barry	1	1:35.19 (5) 1:35.19	3:17.18 (6) 1:41.99	5:01.17 (7) 1:43.99	6:45.21 1:44.04	3.22	+14.38
8	206.09 Nudgee Van Rensburg,Greenhalgh,Skeet,Jamieson,c:Ross	7	1:36.86 (8) 1:36.86	3:18.34 (8) 1:41.48	5:02.25 (8) 1:43.91	6:46.14 1:43.89	0.93	+15.31
*substitute								